

Volunteer of Excellence Award for Service to Girls

The Volunteer of Excellence Award may be earned twice – once for service directly to girls and once for working with adults.

Adults receiving this award:

- Must be an active, registered adult member
- Must have successfully completed a term of service and all requirements, including appropriate training, for the position
- Must meet the criteria for the award

This award requires:

- A Nomination
- 1 Letter of Endorsement

Process: Nominator will complete the nomination form and secure the endorsement letter and submit both parts to the Service Unit Adult Awards Coordinator by March 15. The Service Unit Awards Committee will review all nominations and determine who receives the award.

Criteria: The volunteer's contribution must go beyond the expectations of the position in delivering the Girl Scout Leadership Experience to girls using the National Program Portfolio.

Nomination Form – Volunteer of Excellence for Service to Girls (use additional space if needed)

Nominee Name: Service Unit: Troop Number:

Your Name: Email Address: Phone Number:

> 1. Explain how the volunteer uses the National Program Portfolio resources (Journeys, Girls Guide to Girl Scouting, Volunteer Toolkit) to deliver a comprehensive program to girls. Include information on badges, awards, Journeys, field trips, community service activities, Service Unit activities, or any other activities which provide a well-rounded program.

2. Explain how the volunteer goes beyond expectations in delivering the Girl Scout program and any other information you would like to provide about this volunteer.

3. Secure another person to write a letter of endorsement to include any information about how the nominee delivers excellent service to girls, which could include information on badges, awards, Journeys, field trips, community service activities, Service Unit activities, or any other activities which provide a well-rounded program. Submit this form along with the letter of endorsement to your Service Unit Awards Coordinator.